
1

2

3

4

5 * *

6
7
8

9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

Smal l  Bore Cyl inder  Serv ice Par t s List
f or  300 SERIES t hrough 1100 SERIES Bore Cyl inders 

* *  STATE FOR WHAT MODEL #    (RC or UC Ñ Ñ  DPC or UDPC)

Manu f act ur ing since 1958

C
y

lin
d

e
rs &

 V
a

lv
es, In

c.

Cy l inders &  Valves, Inc .   20811 Westwood Drive    P.O. Box 360555    Strongsville, Ohio 44149
Phone: (440) 238-7343 or 238-7344    Fax: (440) 238-3812    Web: www.cylval.com    Email: corporate@cylval.com44

“O” RING ROD END A-8 A-8 A-10 A-11 A-11
-1 ROD END A-10 A-11 A-12 A-12
-2 ROD END A-12 A-14 A-14

ROD END STANDARD 302-A1 502-A1 752-A1 1002-A1 1102-A1
-1 ROD END 502-A12 752-A12 1002-A12 1102-A12
-2 ROD END 752-A13 1002-A13 1102-A12
-3 ROD

ROD END SQUARE HEAD 202 402 602 1002-A14 1002-A14
-1 ROD END 402-A1 602-A15 1002-A15 1102-A15
-2 ROD END
-3 R0D END

TUBE “O” RING (2) A-12 A-111 A-114 A-210 A-212
PISTON ASSEMBLY STD. 305 505 705 1005 1105

-1 ROD 505-1 705-1 1005-1 1105-1
-2 ROD 705-2 1005-2 1105-2
-3 ROD

PISTON SEAL A-10 A-12 A-113 A-210 A-212
CYLINDER TUBE 301 501 701 1001 1101
END CAP (RC SERIES) 304 504 704 1004 1104
END CAP (CC SERIES) 303 503 703 1003 1103

-1  CC
END CAP (FC SERIES) 344 544 744 1044 1144

-1 FC 544-1 744-1 1044-1 1144-1
-3 FC

END CAP (DC SERIES) 304-1 504-1 704-1 1004-1 1104-1
END CAP (SQUARE HEAD) 2021 4021 6021 10021 10021
SPRING 364 364 764 1164 1164

STROKE 0-1-1/4 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2
SPRING 364-1 364-1 764-1 1164-1 1164-1
STROKE 1-5/16-4-1/4 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-3-1/8 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-4
SPRING 364-2 364-2 764-2 1164-2 1164-2
STROKE 4-5/16-6 4-1/16-5 3-1/4-5 4-1/8-5 4-1/8-5

SPRING STOP NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
STROKE 0-1-1/4 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2
STOP 390 391 791 1091 1191
STROKE 1-5/16-4-1/4 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-3-1/8 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-4
STOP 392 792 1092 1192
STROKE 4-1/8-5 3-1/4-5 4-1/8-5 4-1/8-5

HEAD TRUNNION (STD) 302-T1 502-T1 752-T1 1052-T1 1152-T1
-1 ROD END 502-T1-1 752-T1-1 1052-T1-1 1152-T1-1
-2 ROD END 752-T1-2 1052-T1-2 1152-T1-2
-3 ROD END

SQUARE HEAD TRUNNION 202-T1 402-T1 602-T1 1002-T1 1002-T1
-1 SQUARE END 402-T1-1 602-T1-1 1002-T1-1 1102-T1-1
-2 SQUARE END 1002-T1-2 1102-T1-2
-3 SQUARE END 

TC-BC CENTER HEAD (SQ) 311 511 711 1011 1111

ITEM         DESCRIPTION                                                CYLINDER BORE
NO.                                               3 /8Ó             1 /2Ó             3 /4Ó               1Ó             1 -1 /8Ó



Cyl inders &  Valves, Inc .   20811 Westwood Drive    P.O. Box 360555    Strongsville, Ohio 44149
Phone: (440) 238-7343 or 238-7344    Fax: (440) 238-3812    Web: www.cylval.com    Email: corporate@cylval.com

Manu f act ur ing since 1958
Smal l  Bore Cyl inder  Serv ice Par t s List
f or  1500 SERIES t hrough 3100 SERIES Bore Cyl inders

“O” RING ROD END A-14 A-114 A-210 A-210
-1 ROD END A-14 A-114 A-214 A-214
-2 ROD END A-114 A-210

ROD END STANDARD 1502-A1 2102-A1 2502 3102
-1 ROD END 1502-A1-1 2102-A12 2502-A12 3102-A12
-2 ROD END 1502-A12 2102-A13
-3 ROD 1502-A13

ROD END SQUARE HEAD 1502-A14 2102-A14
-1 ROD END
-2 ROD END 1502-A15 2102-A15
-3 R0D END 1502-A16

TUBE “O” RING (2) A-219 A-224 A-228 A-232
PISTON ASSEMBLY STD. 1505 2105 2505 3105

-1 ROD 1505-1 2105-1 2505-1 3105-1
-2 ROD 1505-2 2105-2
-3 ROD 1505-3

PISTON SEAL A-218 A-326 A-330 A-334
CYLINDER TUBE 1501 2101 2501 3101
END CAP (RC SERIES) 1504 2104 2504 3104
END CAP (CC SERIES) 1503 2103 2503 3103

-1  CC 1503-1 2103-1
END CAP (FC SERIES) 1544 2144 2544 3144

-1 FC 1544-1 2144-1 2544-1 3144-1
-3 FC 1544-3

END CAP (DC SERIES) 1504-1 2104-1 2504-1 3104-1
END CAP (SQUARE HEAD) 14021 21021
SPRING 1564 2164 2564 3164

STROKE 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2
SPRING 1564-1 2164-1 2564-1 3164-1
STROKE 2-1/8-4 1-1/16-2 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-4
SPRING 1564-2 2164-2 2564-2 3164-2
STROKE 4-1/8-5 2-1/8-4 4-1/8-6 4-1/8-6

SPRING STOP NONE 2190 2590 3190
STROKE 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2
STOP 1591 2191 2591 3191
STROKE 2-1/8-4 1-1/16-2 2-1/8-4 2-1/8-4
STOP 1592 2192 2592 3192
STROKE 4-1/8-5 2-1/8-4 4-1/8-6 4-1/8-6

HEAD TRUNNION (STD) 1552-T1 2152-T1 2552-T1 3152-T1
-1 ROD END 1552-T1-1 2152-T1-1 2552-T1-1 3152-T1-1
-2 ROD END 1152-T1-2 2152-T1-2
-3 ROD END 1552-T1-3

SQUARE HEAD TRUNNION 1402-T1 2102-T1
-1 SQUARE END 2102-T1-1
-2 SQUARE END 1402-T1-1
-3 SQUARE END 1402-T1-2

TC-BC CENTER HEAD (SQ) 1511 2111

* *  STATE FOR WHAT MODEL #    (RC or UC Ñ Ñ  DPC or UDPC)

ITEM        DESCRIPTION                                                  CYLINDER BORE
NO.                                                  1 -1 /2Ó                  2Ó                  2 -1 /2Ó                  3Ó

1

2

3

4

5 * *

6
7
8

9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

C
y

lin
d

e
rs &

 V
a

lv
es, In

c.

45



Manu f act ur ing since 1958

C
y

lin
d

e
rs &

 V
a

lv
es, In

c.

Cy l inders &  Valves, Inc .   20811 Westwood Drive    P.O. Box 360555    Strongsville, Ohio 44149
Phone: (440) 238-7343 or 238-7344    Fax: (440) 238-3812    Web: www.cylval.com    Email: corporate@cylval.com46

Smal l  Bore Cyl inder  Serv ice Par t s List
Ser ies 2000, 3000, & 4000 / Ser ies H-1000, H-1500 & H-2100

TIE ROD CYLINDER PA RTS LIST

2000 SERIES 3000 SERIES 4000 SERIES

“0” RING ROD END A-114 A-114 A-210
-1 ROD A-210 A-210 A-214

ROD END SQ. 2002 3002 4002
-1 ROD END 2002-1 3002-1 4002-1

“0” RING (2 REQÕD) 2-224 A-232 A-240
* *PISTON ROD ASSEMBLY 2005 3005 4005

-1 OVERSIZE ROD 2005-1 3005-1 4005-1
PISTON SEAL(T-RING) TPO-24 A-1434(U-CUP) 3-1/4X4X3/8(U-CUP)
CYL. TUBE 2001 3001 4001
END CAP SQ. 2021 3021 4021
TRUNNION ROD END 2052 3052 4052

-1 OVERSIZE END 2052-1 3052-1 4052-1
TIE RODS (4 REQÕD) 2025 3025 4025
TIE ROD NUTS (8 REQÕD) 1/4-20 NUT 5/16-18 NUT 3/8-16 NUT
CLEVIS BRACKET 2003 3055 3055
SOCKET CAP SCREWS(4 REQÕD) X 3/8-16 X 1 3/8-16 X 1
NEEDLE FLOW CONTROL 1125 1125 1125
NUT-FLOW CONTROL 1126 1126 1126
“O” RING NEEDLE SEAL A-008 A-008 A-008

* *  SPECIFY STD OR DPC MODEL

HEAVY DUTY CYLINDER PA RTS LIST

H-1000 SERIES H-1500 SERIES H-2100 SERIES

ROD SEAL TR-006 TR-008 TR-008
ROD END ROUND 1002-H1 1502-H1 2102-H1
ROD END SQUARE 1002-H2 1502-H14 2102-H2
TUBE SEAL (2 REQ/D) A-216 A-223 A-227
PISTON ROD ASSEMBLY 1005-H 1505-H 2105-H
PISTON SEAL TPO-11 TPO-19 TPO-24
CYLINDER TUBE 1001-H 1501-H 2101-H
END CAP 1004-H 1504-H 2104-H
CLEVIS END CAP 1003-H 1503-H 2103-H
END CAP REAR FLANGE 1054-H 1554-H 2154-H
SPRING 1”-4-1/2” STROKE 1064 1564 2164
SPRING 4-5/8”-6-1/2” STROKE 1064-1 1564-1 2164-1
SPRING 6-5/8”-8-1/2” STROKE 1064-2 1564-2 2164-2
STOP (1” LONG) 1091 1592 2192
STOP (1-1/2” LONG) 1092 1593 2193
STOP (2” LONG) 1093 1594 2194
WASHER RETAINER 1102-R-H2 1502-R-H2 1502-R-H2
RETAINER N-5000-112 N-5000-112 N-5000-112
TRUNNION ROD END X 1552-H X
ADJUSTABLE  TUBE TRUNNION 1047-H X 2147-H

DESCRIPTION CYLINDER BORE
2Ó 3Ó 4Ó

DESCRIPTION CYLINDER BORE
1Ó 1-1 /2Ó 2Ó


